(1) NaNos PoLL

STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question — For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation.

Drinking water treatment and delivery

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region Canada 200805 1004 75.5 18.6 5.9
Atlantic 97 653 257 9.0
Quebec 250 71.7 224 5.8
Ontario 315 79.6 15.7 47
West 342 773 16.4 6.3
Gender Male 486 721 2.1 5.9
Female 518 78.7 153 6.0
Age 181029 198 75.4 19.5 5.1
30t039 192 77.5 17.5 5.0
40t0 49 217 76.1 17.1 6.8
50t059 172 74.5 20.9 47
60 plus 225 74.0 184 7.6

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation.

Sewage treatment
Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region Canada 200805 1004 75.8 17.0 7.2
Atlantic 97 75.5 15.6 9.0
Quebec 250 72.0 229 5.0
Ontario 315 76.6 16.6 6.7
West 342 719 135 8.6
Gender Male 486 747 17.7 7.6
Female 518 76.8 16.4 6.7
Age 181029 198 78.0 16.9 5.1
30t039 192 719 20.6 7.5
40 to 49 217 75.1 17.6 73
5010 59 172 78.7 16.6 4.7
60 plus 225 75.7 13.9 104

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation.

Road maintenance

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region Canada 200805 1004 64.7 29.7 5.6
Atlantic 97 65.6 269 75
Quebec 250 50.5 13 8.2
Ontario 315 743 3.0 27
West 342 65.9 28.3 5.8
Gender Male 486 63.8 318 4.4
Female 518 65.5 278 6.7
Age 181029 198 65.3 28.0 6.8
30t039 192 59.4 36.9 3.8
40t0 49 217 62.0 327 54
50t059 172 69.4 272 3.4
60 plus 225 67.7 243 8.0

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation.

Recreation facilities such as rinks and swimming pools

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (Canada 200805 1004 64.5 29.0 6.5
Atlantic 97 59.8 28.1 120
Quebec 250 66.3 28.5 5.2
Ontario 315 65.7 29.7 47
West 342 63.5 289 76
Gender Male 486 64.0 304 5.6
Female 518 65.0 27.7 73
Age 181029 198 517 415 6.8
30t039 192 63.1 325 44
40t0 49 217 67.8 263 5.9
501059 172 70.2 255 43
60 plus 25 69.4 201 10.4

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private
corporation.

Public transit

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (Canada 200805 1004 68.6 216 9.8
Atlantic 97 55.5 29.0 15.5
Quebec 250 65.4 238 10.8
Ontario 315 734 183 8.4
West RTY) 70.2 20.9 8.9
Gender Male 486 69.3 235 73
Female 518 67.9 19.8 122
Age 181029 198 69.5 246 59
30t039 192 69.4 219 8.8
401049 217 71.2 20.5 83
501059 172 68.1 43 7.7
60 plus 225 64.9 17.7 174

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation.

Electricity generation and distribution

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (Canada 200805 1004 60.6 323 7.1
Atlantic 97 57.6 343 8.1
Quebec 250 57.0 33.5 9.5
Ontario 315 62.1 32.8 5.1
West 34 62.7 30.3 7.0
Gender Male 486 618 324 5.8
Female 518 59.5 322 83
Age 181029 198 56.8 38.1 5.1
30t039 192 53.8 406 5.6
400 49 217 59.0 317 9.3
50t0 59 172 67.7 268 5.5
60 plus 225 66.0 217 9.4

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.

www.nanosresearch.com - Page 6



(1) NaNos PoLL

STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation.

Garbage and recycling services

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region Canada 200805 1004 64.6 31.0 44
Atlantic 97 68.7 277 35
Quebec 250 60.3 36.0 3.7
Ontario 315 70.4 27.0 26
West 342 61.3 320 6.7
Gender Male 486 59.5 36.9 35
Female 518 69.4 255 5.1
Age 181029 198 66.1 28.8 5.1
30t039 192 65.0 331 1.9
40t0 49 217 629 317 54
50t0 59 172 64.3 332 26
60 plus 225 64.9 28.8 6.3

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation

Maintenance and upkeep of parks

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (Canada 200805 1004 69.4 247 5.9
Atlantic 97 68.8 245 6.7
Quebec 250 66.8 285 4.7
Ontario 315 73.2 220 48
West 38 68.0 2.6 74
Gender Male 486 67.8 27.7 46
Female 518 71.0 220 7.1
Age 181029 198 65.3 28.8 5.9
30t039 192 65.6 294 5.0
401049 217 7.7 20 6.3
50t0 59 172 732 26 43
60 plus 25 7.2 215 73

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - For each of the following services please indicate who you would trust more to
provide the service: your municipal government and its employees or a private corporation.

Community and social services

Total Municipal Private Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (anada 200805 1004 75.1 18.4 6.5
Atlantic 97 69.5 22 83
Quebec 250 72.1 21,6 6.3
Ontario 315 79.8 15.9 43
West 38 74.4 173 8.3
Gender Male 486 73.8 204 5.8
Female 518 76.2 16.6 7.2
Age 181029 198 66.9 28.8 42
30t039 192 79.4 163 4.4
40t0 49 217 76.1 16.6 73
50t0 59 172 77.9 16.6 55
60 plus 225 753 142 10.4

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - Do you agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or disagree that public services like drinking
water, sewage treatment, garbage and recycling services, road maintenance and recreation facilities play an
essential role in your community?

Somewhat Somewhat
Total Agree agree disagree Disagree Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region  (anada 200805 1004 87.6 9.0 A 2.0 13
Atlantic 97 90.9 6.1 0 3.0 0
Quebec 250 734 235 3 10 17
Ontario 315 929 41 2 26 2
West 342 923 3.6 0 18 23
Gender  Male 486 87.7 9.0 2 21 10
Female 518 87.6 8.9 N 19 15
Age 181029 198 85.6 110 0 17 17
30t039 192 86.9 10.6 0 19 6
40t0 49 217 89.3 73 0 24 1.0
501059 172 88.1 8.1 9 17 13
60 plus 225 88.2 8.0 0 21 17

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
www.nanosresearch.com - Page 10



(1) NaNos PoLL

STAT SHEET — CUPE - VIEWS ON CANADIAN MUNICIPAL PUBLIC SERVICES

Question - Which of the following two statements best reflects your personal view? [Rotate]

Municipalities should
provide and operate public
services for a non-for profit

Municipalities should have
for-profit corporations
provide and operate

Total basis municipal services Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (anada 200805 1004 73.7 18.3 8.0
Atlantic 97 75.1 16.7 8.2
Quebec 250 683 237 8.0
Ontario 315 75.1 17.6 74
West 342 75.9 155 8.6
Gender Male 486 745 18.1 74
Female 518 72.9 185 8.7
Age 181029 198 69.5 220 8.5
30t039 192 73.8 219 4.4
40t0 49 217 78.0 15.6 6.3
501059 172 77.0 183 47
60 plus 225 70.5 14.6 14.9

Random Telephone Survey of 1,004 Canadians, +3.1%, 19 times out of 20, May 7" — May 11" 2008.
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